#### ORDINANCE 79-11

## Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees, To Set the Salary of Deputy City Clerk III

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the effective date of this ordinance, the salary and pay schedule of the following appointed office and employee of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

## SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY KAREL DOLNICK, CITY CLERK

I, the undersigned, Karel Dolnick, City Clerk, as required by IC 18-2-7-1 and pursuant to Ordinance 75-12 of the City of Bloomington, hereby fix the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officer and employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning February 22, 1979, and continuing until December 31, 1979, and request that such salary rate be approved by the Common Council of said City, to wit:

#### CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

Deputy City Clerk III

\$8,008.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of February, 1979.

ATTEST:

Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of February, 1979.

## Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of February, 1979.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

# SYNOPSIS

This ordinance would reinstate the position of Deputy City Clerk III for the remainder of 1979. The Deputy Clerk III would assist in the operation of City Court.

## CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

Interdepartmental Memo

TO: <u>COUNCILMEMBERS</u>

SUBJ: \_\_\_WEDNESDAY'S AGENDA

FROM: COUNCIL OFFICE

DATE: 2/15/79

We have removed Ordinance 79-11, Salary Ordinance for Deputy City Clerk, from the agenda because John Freeman has informed us that this position is already in the 1979 salary ordinance as Deputy II. We have left Appropriation Ordinance 79-3, To Appropriate Work Study Funds for the City Clerk, on the agenda even though the consensus of the committee seemed to be that funds for a deputy clerk would be approved in lieu of work study funds; we are going to try to follow the rule that committee action is only a recommendation and legislation would still be forwarded on to the Council even if the committee recommended tabling. Finally, the Council voted at the February 7 meeting to postpone the taxicab ordinance until the February 21 meeting, at which time it would be the first ordinance considered. However, the taxicab group has only met once and gotten only through half of the ordinance (the second meeting had to be cancelled), so Pat Kinzer, the sponsor, has asked that it not be considered that night. We will have it on the agenda, however, to meet the requirement of the February 7 motion, but we expect it to be postponed again. Therefore, we are not including it in the packet this week.

Removed from Agenda 2/21/79

I HEREBY MOVE THAT \_\_\_\_\_ ORDINANCE \_\_\_\_\_ APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE # 79-11, ENTITLED 1979 Jalari PO0; Ordinance In BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE 2/7/ ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 79 1 (Signature)